#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
William James Louis Adams	12/23/2009
Daniel Lowell Saaty	12/23/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Decision Lens, Inc.	
Street Address:	4300 Wilson Boulevard, Suite 350	
City:	Arlington	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22203	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12646418	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)707-9112

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

703 707 9110 Phone:

Email: smcdonough@poszlaw.com Correspondent Name: POSZ LAW GROUP, PLC Address Line 1: 12040 SOUTH LAKES DRIVE

SUITE 101 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191

51-005 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cynthia K. Nicholson

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignments#page1.tif source=Assignments#page2.tif

PATENT

501050207 REEL: 023698 FRAME: 0684

### ASSIGNMENT

For good belt valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is being expressly acknowledged. The uncertained receipt speeds its exeign less reserve assignize, peaker and distribution.

DECISION LENS, INC 4300 Wilson Boulevard, Suite 31	9. Arlington, VA 22202	
as fisalgrice, and its successors, assigned that the Common Common of the Common of th	DS 61 Other ligger representatives not sind all foreign coscories, dec	the entire right title and interest in sixtencies and possessions, in
MEASURING MARC	NAL WELDENCE OF A FACTO	DR IN A DECISION
described in an appropriation for Legisla, (	alon of the Lenter States evenu	ec.
X of ever date persons 88 of S. Application Sensible	\$100 de	The state of the s
as well as soly and all opportunitions, do may be granted transfor. The undersig Commissioner or Paterns and Tradoma		Company of the contract of the
The undersigned agree(s) when required that may be necessary for arouney of the thereto in bold Assigned.	Mark the short off contains the contains	AND TAKEN
The wilders given subspicious and employed provided under any and extreme the necessary in connection with early pro-		and class the bestell of the against Makapact or said reventions, as may
The undersigned subsistable for recordate	t Ciw Group. PuC to been benou In Of the discountry	in any somer inaudition on that may
MA SALL STREET LINE Adjoin	/2/23/2009 Usin	
Charles a Capacit Sweet Egypt	Processing Control of	Martin and the second s
Prento:	Date	VIII. 200

1.80

Tenenthy 2007

and the second s

1.00

Attorney Docket No. 51-005

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, the undersigned hereby agree(s) to assign, and hereby, assign(s), sell(s) and transfer(s) to

# DECISION LENS, INC. 4300 Wilson Boulevard, Suite 350, Arlington, VA 22203 as Assignee, and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, dependencies and possessions, to certain inventions known as MEASURING MARGINAL INFLUENCE OF A FACTOR IN A DECISION described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed on even date herewith as U.S. Application Serial No. filed on as well as any and all continuations, divisions, and reissues of said application and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefor. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent or Letters Patents to said Assignee. The undersigned agree(s), when requested, to sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and perform all acts which may be necessary for securing, maintaining and enforcing patents for said inventions and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee. The undersigned authorize(s) and empower(s) said Assignee to invoke and claim the benefit of the right of priority provided under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of said inventions, as may be necessary in connection with said application. The undersigned also authorize(s) Posz Law Group, PLC to insert hereon any further identification that may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this document. Inventor 1: William James Louis Adams Witness Inventor 3: Date Witness inventor 4: Date Witness Continued on page 2 for additional inventors

Revised April 2004

RECORDED: 12/23/2009

PATENT REEL: 023698 FRAME: 0686